

University Studies 111- Students of Promise Success Contract

Name:

Banner ID:

This document outlines conditions and expectations for students participating in the University Studies 111-Students of Promise Success Program for readmit and suspended students. Please place your initials in the space beside each item to confirm that you have read, understand, and will abide by each condition.

1. I understand that I must attend scheduled class meetings and all required events as indicated by my UNIV 111 Instructor.

2. I understand that I must meet with a Students of Promise Academic Advisor to register for classes in order to be eligible to participate in this program. I further understand that I will take classes as directed by my Students of Promise Academic Advisor (to include schedule adjustments to accommodate the UNIV 111 class), and I will be required to retake failed courses at the discretion of my Students of Promise Academic Advisor, not to exceed a total of 14 credit hours.

3. I understand attendance, completion, and passing of the Students Success UNIV 111 class are the requirements for financial aid for future semesters. _____

4. I understand that if I opt not to participate in the Students of Promise Success University Studies 111 class and I do not meet the reinstatement criteria, I will not be awarded financial aid and will not be permitted to enroll at Fayetteville State University. Therefore, if I enroll at the University, I will be responsible for paying all tuition, fees, and other educational expenses incurred.

5. I understand that my progress will be reviewed continuously and I will be required to achieve a term grade point average of 2.3 or higher and earn at least 67% of attempted hours for the semester. I understand that a failure to meet the term grade point average of a 2.3 or higher and a 67% progression rate may impact my enrollment at FSU and my financial aid.

6. I understand that I must meet with a Students of Promise Success Counselor for academic advisement. Failure to meet with a Students of Promise Success Counselor will result in my being unable to participate in the UNIV 111 Students Success Program.

7. I understand that if I have any type of hold on my account (financial, judicial, bookstore, keys, mailbox, Declaration of Major, etc.) it is MY responsibility to have holds removed. If I fail to have holds removed, I understand that I will not be able to register for classes and will not be able to participate in the Students of Promise Students Success Program. I will contact the Students Services Center at (910) 672-2850 regarding my holds or visit their website at http://www.uncfsu.edu/StudentsServicesCenter/About-Students-Services-Center.htm

I have read and understand all of the conditions related to the University Studies 111 Students Success Class as outlined above:

_____ I accept the invitation to participate in the specially designed Students of Promise Students Success University Studies 111 Class.

	I will NOT p	articipate in the	specially de	esigned Stu	dents of Pro	omise Unive	ersity Stu	dies 111
class.	-	-		•				

Signed: (Students)

Date: _____

Signed: (Parent/Guardian)	Date:
---------------------------	-------

(If students is under 24 years old and designated as a dependent students, a parent or guardian must also sign this Students Success Contract.) To accept the conditions of this agreement, please return your signed agreement to Ms. Zelphia Hinnant-Jones immediately. Please retain a copy of this signed contract for your records.